LastEdit]Without prejudice to his liability to indemnify the Client, the Contractor shall take out and maintain insurance which shall comply with the Employer’s Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969 and shall take out and maintain insurance in respect of injury or damage to any property real or personal including Professional Indemnity Insurance which shall be for an amount not less that £250,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds) for any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of one event.
38.3 On the Clients request, the Contractor shall produce both the insurance certificate and the receipt for the current year’s premium in respect of the insurances mentioned in Clause 38.2.